

## City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 20-1219 **Version**: 1

Type: Bill Status: Passed

File created: 10/26/2020 In control: Finance & Governance Committee

On agenda: 11/23/2020 Final action: 11/23/2020

Title: A bill for an ordinance authorizing cash transfers from the Convention Center Replacement Fund to

close said Fund.

Closes and transfers remaining funds from Convention Center Replacement Fund (38095) into the

Colorado Convention Center Capital Fund (38422) to support the annual COP payment. The

Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 11-3-20.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Zach Rothmier

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. BR20 1219 DOF 2020 CCC Transfers Capital Fund, 2. Summary of 2021 Long Bill Companion

Ordinances, 3. CB20-1219\_DOF\_2020 CCC Transfer Capital Fund, 4. 20-1219 Filed Bill\_DOF\_2020 CCC Transfer Capital Fund, 5. 20-1219 - signed, 6. 20-1219 A bill for an ordinance authorizing cash

transfers from the Convention Center Replacement Fund to close said Fund

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/25/2020	1	Mayor	signed	
11/23/2020	1	Council President	signed	
11/23/2020	1	City Council	placed upon final consideration and do pass	Pass
11/16/2020	1	City Council	ordered published	
11/3/2020	1	Finance & Governance Committee	approved by consent	